
 
Integral University, Lucknow 

Integral Institute of Nursing Sciences and Research 

Study and Evaluation Scheme of Postgraduate Program 

Program: M.Sc. Nursing – First Year               w.e.f. Session: 2024-2025 

S.No. 
Course 

Code 
Course Title 

Type of 

Paper 

Period per 

Hr./Week/Year 
Evaluation Scheme 

Sub. Total Credit Total Credit 

L T P CT TA Total ESE 

THEORY 

1.  NR 501 Nursing Education Core 4 0 0 15 10 25 75 100 4:0:0 4 

2.  NR 502 Advanced Nursing Practice Core 4 0 1 15 10 25 75 100 4:0:1 5 
3.  NR 503 Nursing Research& Statistics Core 4 0 1 15 10 25 75 100 4:0:1 5 
4.  NR 504 Medical Surgical Nursing I Core/DSE 

4 0 0 15 10 25 75 100 4:0:0 4 
5.  NR 505 Obstetrics & Gynaecology Nursing I Core/DSE 
6.  NR 506 Pediatric (Child Health) Nursing I Core/DSE 
7.  NR 507 Mental (Psychiatric) Heath Nursing I Core/DSE 
8.  NR 508 Community Health Nursing I Core/DSE 

PRACTICAL 

1.  NR 509 Nursing Education- Lab Core 0 0 1 30 20 50 50 100 0:0:1 1 

2.  NR 510 Medical Surgical Nursing-I Lab Core/DSE 

0 0 4 60 40 100 100 200 0:0:4 4 

3.  NR 511 Obstetrics & Gynaecology Nursing-I Lab Core/DSE 
4.  NR 512 Pediatric (Child Health) Nursing-I Lab Core/DSE 
5.  NR 513 Mental (Psychiatric) Heath Nursing-I Lab Core/DSE 
6.  NR 514 Community Health Nursing-I Lab Core/DSE 
7.  NR 515 Clinical Posting Core 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0:0:0 0 

TOTAL 16 0 7 150 100 250 450 700 23 23 
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THEORY 

1.  NR 501 Nursing Education Core ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓   ✓ 4,5,8 

2.  NR 502 Advanced Nursing Practice Core ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 3,4,5,8,10 

3.  NR 503 Nursing Research& Statistics Core ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 3,4,5,10 

4.  NR 504 Medical Surgical Nursing I Core/DSE ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 3,4,5,8,10 

5.  NR 505 Obstetrics & Gynaecology Nursing I Core/DSE ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 3,4,5,8,10 

6.  NR 506 Pediatric (Child Health) Nursing I Core/DSE ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 3,4,5,8,10 

7.  NR 507 Mental (Psychiatric) Heath Nursing I Core/DSE ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 3,4,5,8,10 

8.  NR 508 Community Health Nursing I Core/DSE ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 3,4,5,8,10,13 

PRACTICAL 

1.  NR 509 Nursing Education Lab Core ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓   ✓ 4,5,8 

2.  NR 510 Medical Surgical Nursing-I Lab Core/DSE ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 3,4,5,8,10 

3.  NR 511 Obstetrics & Gynaecology Nursing-I Lab Core/DSE ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 3,4,5,8,10 

4.  NR 512 Pediatric (Child Health) Nursing-I Lab Core/DSE ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 3,4,5,8,10 

5.  NR 513 Mental (Psychiatric) Heath Nursing-I Lab Core/DSE ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 3,4,5,8,10 

6.  NR 514 Community Health Nursing-I Lab Core/DSE ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 3,4,5,8,10,13 

7.  NR 515 Clinical Posting Core ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 3,4,5,8,10 

L: Lecture T: Tutorials; P: Practical; CT: Class Test; TA: Teacher Assessment;  ESE: End Semester Examination; Sessional Total: Class Test + Teacher Assessment; Subject Total: Sessional Total + End 

Semester Examination (ESE); DSE: Discipline Specific Elective; In theory one hour equal to one credit per week; In clinical four hours equal to one credit per week. 



 

 
Integral University, Lucknow 

Integral Institute of Nursing Sciences and Research 

Study and Evaluation Scheme of Postgraduate Program 

Program: M.Sc. Nursing – Second Year              w.e.f. Session: 2024-2025 

S.No. 
Course 

Code 
Course Title 

Type of 

Paper 

Period per 

Hr./Week/Year 
Evaluation Scheme Sub. 

Total 
Credit 

Total 

Credit 
L T P CT TA Total ESE 

THEORY 

1.  NR601 Nursing Management Core 4 0 1 15 10 25 75 100 4:0:1 5 

2.  NR602 Medical Surgical Nursing – Cardio Vascular and Thoracic Nursing Core/DSE 

4 0 0 15 10 25 75 100 4:0:0 4 

3.  NR603 Medical Surgical Nursing – Critical Care Nursing Core/DSE 

4.  NR604 Medical Surgical Nursing – Oncology Nursing Core/DSE 

5.  NR605 Medical Surgical Nursing -Neuroscience Nursing Core/DSE 

6.  NR606 Medical Surgical Nursing – Nephro – Urology Nursing Core/DSE 

7.  NR607 Medical Surgical Nursing – Orthopedic Nursing Core/DSE 

8.  NR608 Medical Surgical Nursing – Gastro Enterology Nursing Core/DSE 

9.  NR609 Obstetrics & Gynaecology Nursing-II Core/DSE 

10.  NR610 Pediatric (Child Health) Nursing-II Core/DSE 

11.  NR611 Mental (Psychiatric) Health Nursing-II Core/DSE 

12.  NR612 Community Health Nursing-II Core/DSE 

PRACTICAL 

1.  NR613 Medical Surgical Nursing – Cardio Vascular and Thoracic Nursing Lab Core/DSE 

0 0 6 60 40 100 100 200 0:0:6 6 

2.  NR614 Medical Surgical Nursing – Critical Care Nursing Lab Core/DSE 

3.  NR615 Medical Surgical Nursing – Oncology Nursing Lab Core/DSE 

4.  NR616 Medical Surgical Nursing -Neuroscience Nursing Lab Core/DSE 

5.  NR617 Medical Surgical Nursing – Nephro – Urology Nursing Lab Core/DSE 

6.  NR618 Medical Surgical Nursing – Orthopedic Nursing Lab Core/DSE 

7.  NR619 Medical Surgical Nursing – Gastro Enterology Nursing Lab Core/DSE 

8.  NR620 Obstetrics & Gynaecology Nursing-II Lab Core/DSE 

9.  NR621 Pediatric (Child Health) Nursing-II Lab Core/DSE 

10.  NR622 Mental (Psychiatric) Health Nursing-II Lab Core/DSE 

11.  NR623 Community Health Nursing-II Lab Core/DSE 

12.  NR624 Dissertation/Viva Core 0 0 7 60 40 100 100 200 0:0:7 7 

13.  NR625 Clinical Posting Core 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL 8 0 14 150 100 250 350 600 22 22 

 



 

 
Integral University, Lucknow 

Integral Institute of Nursing Sciences and Research 

Study and Evaluation Scheme of Postgraduate Program 

Program: M.Sc. Nursing – Second Year              w.e.f. Session: 2024-2025 
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1.  NR601 Nursing Management Core ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓   ✓ 3,4,5,8,12 

2.  NR602 MSN- Cardio Vascular &Thoracic Nursing Core/DSE ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 3,4,5,8,10 

3.  NR603 MSN – Critical Care Nursing Core/DSE ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 3,4,5,8,10 

4.  NR604 MSN- Oncology Nursing Core/DSE ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 3,4,5,8,10 

5.  NR605 MSN- Neuroscience Nursing Core/DSE ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 3,4,5,8,10 

6.  NR606 MSN- Nephro – Urology Nursing Core/DSE ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 3,4,5,8,10 

7.  NR607 MSN- Orthopedic Nursing Core/DSE ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 3,4,5,8,10 

8.  NR608 MSN- Gastro Enterology Nursing Core/DSE ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 3,4,5,8,10 

9.  NR609 Obstetrics & Gynaecology Nursing-II Core/DSE ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 3,4,5,8,10 

10.  NR610 Pediatric (Child Health) Nursing-II Core/DSE ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 3,4,5,8,10 

11.  NR611 Mental (Psychiatric) Health Nursing-II Core/DSE ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 3,4,5,8,10 

12.  NR612 Community Health Nursing-II Core/DSE ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 3,4,5,8,10,13 

PRACTICAL 

1.  NR613 MSN- Cardio Vascular and Thoracic Nursing Lab Core/DSE ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 3,4,5,8,10 

2.  NR614 MSN- Critical Care Nursing Lab Core/DSE ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 3,4,5,8,10 

3.  NR615 MSN- Oncology Nursing Lab Core/DSE ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 3,4,5,8,10 

4.  NR616 MSN- Neuroscience Nursing Lab Core/DSE ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 3,4,5,8,10 

5.  NR617 MSN- Nephro – Urology Nursing Lab Core/DSE ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 3,4,5,8,10 

6.  NR618 MSN- Orthopedic Nursing Lab Core/DSE ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 3,4,5,8,10 

7.  NR619 MSN- Gastro Enterology Nursing Lab Core/DSE ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 3,4,5,8,10 

8.  NR620 Obstetrics & Gynaecology Nursing-II Lab Core/DSE ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 3,4,5,8,10 

9.  NR621 Pediatric (Child Health) Nursing-II Lab Core/DSE ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 3,4,5,8,10 

10.  NR622 Mental (Psychiatric) Health Nursing-II Lab Core/DSE ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 3,4,5,8,10 

11.  NR623 Community Health Nursing-II Lab Core/DSE ✓  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 3,4,5,8,10,13 

12.  NR624 Dissertation/Viva Core ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 3,4,5,8,10 

13.  NR625 Clinical Posting Core ✓  ✓ ✓  ✓ ✓ 3,4,5,8,10 

L: Lecture; T: Tutorials; P: Practical; CT: Class Test; TA: Teacher Assessment; ESE: End Semester Examination; Sessional Total: Class Test + Teacher Assessment; Subject Total: Sessional Total + End 

Semester Examination (ESE); MSN: Medical Surgical Nursing; DSE: Discipline Specific Elective; In theory one hour equal to one credit per week; In clinical four hours equal to one credit per week. 


